What college are your affiliated?

200

150

# Answer Bar Response %
1 College of Business [l 18 6.90%
2 College of Education [N 55 21.07%
3 College of Fine Arts I 16 6.13%
4 College .Of Forestry I 7 > 68%
and Agriculture
5 Collgge of Liberal and I 116 44.44%
Applied Arts
College of Sciences o
6 and Mathematics . 49 18.77%
Total 261 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Star.mda.\rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 6 4.13 2.71 1.65 261 261



In what department do you work? Please specify in the space below.

& _ Apoounting Agriculure Agriculturs Ana|y5|5 Anonymous Art Astronomy Eiochemistry Blﬂlﬂgy Business Chamistry
Communication c.... Cultural ..o e
E d u Catl O n B Hem Elementary E n g I iS h Finance Fine Folkdore Foks Forestry Fort Geclogy

GD‘UEFI‘II‘I‘IEI‘H Happened Health Healthscencs History Hrmsw Human Impairment International Kinesiology

LEHQUEQES Leadership Legal Litrary Management Marketing Mass Math Mathematics Mmib Modem Multidiscipinary Mussum Music Nsg

NUrsiNg eysics Frogram Psychology School Sciences Secondary sed s Services sei

| |
SO CI a I Socety Statistics Steen Stone Studies Texas Theatrs Visual YVOIK

Text Entry
Government
Secondary Education and Educational Leadership
Human Sciences
Languages, Cultures and Communication
Biology
english
biology
English
Human Services

School of Art

Statistic Value

Respondents 226



What is your rank?

12

# Answer Bar
Adjunct
Full-time Instructor

Visiting Instructor

Assistant Professor,
Visiting

Tenure-Track

Assistant Professor,
Tenured

[

|

I

I
Assistant Professor,

I

1

Associate Professor |

Full Professor
Other [ |

Total

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance

1 12 5.81 7.34

Response

Standard
Deviation

2.71

29

24

61

72

54

13

264

Total
Responses

264

%

10.98%

9.09%

0.38%

0.38%

23.11%

3.41%

27.27%

20.45%

4.92%

100.00%

Total

Respondents

264



If you selected "other" for your rank, please specify

Assistant Clinical Full li Instructor

| ecture

Librarian Research Time

Text Entry
Lecturer
Librarian Il
Research assistant
Lecturer, Full time

Clinical Instructor

Statistic Value

Respondents 5



Please specify your salary (in dollars) based on your annual contract, excluding possible summer
salary? Estimate to the best of your ability.

F1000 5100k FI05 515 530 524 $43 540 $503 155 550 S50 $50 60 $E2 572 $73 §74 575 576 576 $5 S50k FE3 S5 194 00 0 0 0 T1k Adunct Anrusly Anoryrmous Appinkment Appro: Cars Clis Combined Ermbrs Mk Pusrs Cussiors M Masporms

Survery Unfersiies 'voaries 5 20 45 46 4.5 49 50 51 52 55 54 55 56 57 58 50 B0 61 B3 B4 BB BD TO T TZ T3 TS B0 B B2 B4 130 155 I 500 400 445 500 561 B30 TTS THE0 SO0 0354 SO000 4 TO00 S5TN00 000 S 000 ST000 5HSO00 OO0 TES-E 107 000 124 000

Text Entry

71,120

$100k

$54,000

$43,096

46,000

53,000

No response

52000

58,000

41,000

Statistic Value

Respondents 166



How long have you worked at SFA? Please specify in years. (If less than a year, please express as
a decimal value).

o1zm34 5 BTo6 O 210+ 1011 130 12 1314 15 16 17 18 189 20 1 33 25 24 2= 206 30 31 332 35 36 43 60 1550 Sywrs Byrs Aroseer Sasistand Back B Criminal Degres Depriment Earer Eaming Exprisncs inialy nnmunl sios Ronbs Bursing Part Posiion

Prommni Prior Profmsional Profosor St St Shudend Shudy Tesching Tims Work: Woorker Yea rS 'ru N0

Text Entry
9 years
8yrs
13 years in present position. 7 years in "Intramural Department" back in the 1980's.
8 years

1 year

31

10

16 years

Statistic Value

Respondents 182



How many course sections do you teach each semester (excluding lab sections)?

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

0 6
# Answer Bar Response %
1 0 | 3 1.55%
2 1 [ | 16 8.29%
3 2 [ ] 27 13.99%
4 3 I 58 30.05%
5 4 [ 73 37.82%
6 5 [ | 11 5.70%
7 6 | 5 2.59%
Total 193 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Star.mda_\rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.22 1.41 1.19 193 193



How many lab sections do you teach each semester?

200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Min Value

2 3
Answer Bar Response
o I
1 |
2 |
3 i
& I
5 |
Total
Max Value Average Value Variance ;Z?:t?;:
6 1.71 1.44 1.20

123

21

22

11

184

Total
Responses

184

%

66.85%

11.41%

11.96%

5.98%

1.63%

2.17%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

184



How many course releases do you get each semester (or this semester) for other duties, including
administrative duties?

200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
3 4
# Answer Bar Response %
1 0 [ ] 128 67.02%
2 1 [ 50 26.18%
3 2 | 8 4.19%
4 3 | 3 1.57%
5 4 | 2 1.05%
Total 191 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stal?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 5 1.43 0.55 0.74 191 191



What is the total students number of students enrolled in all of your courses this semester?

At Ap Al Applicabls Approodrmsly o Chies Full Grad Holed Lab Lisss Crveriosd Prviously Cusslion Semester Shudenis Urcdergrad Ll Varis 115 15 20 21 24 35 37 40 42 45 46 45 43 50 57 =4 55 57 00 64 65 5667 6

70 =T 75 9] Bl e B 85 &7 BB &2 g0 B gagq B aeav 1 00 104 105 106 107 109 110 112 113 119 1 2D 122 135 127 130 135 136 138 140 145 1 50 11BN I ITI TS
180 184 193197 2DD I3 244 30 268 430 450

Text Entry

23

N/A

180

180

150-200

97

45

65

200

180-200

Statistic Value

Respondents 192



What are the total number of hours spent in the classroom each week (including course sections
and labs)?

& = Accomeocdss Acvior Aol Alermlng Applcabls Approcdmaiely Ar AasigrTents Sye—age Brk Carmpus Ol Corc Counted Courss Doy Diecor Di—ision Dociorsl Errts Exchudng P Pacs Mg Gradng HOUMES Hrs include indepsrcden indvicul Inieracing Lab Lain

L L Lo Lo s N N Clom Crtm o P P P Praas s pcrchg Sch Scutm Sermmtr Sarvn S Skt Skt Tk T Thrg Trm Tty virtm ekt 1224 30 870 9 10 1 2 .
14 15 1617 1619 20 21 33 24 3 26 28 30 45 T8 498
Text Entry

8

N/A

13

11

14

10 including online

7.5

12

12

Statistic Value

Respondents 187



Including all teaching, service, and scholarly responsibilities, how many students are you
responsible for each semester? Estimate to the best of your ability.

Aacah Akl Ad Advising Al Appro: A Arics A Coms s Connuing Coordnaior Copls Depa—imsntl Deprcding Fall Forrmats G radusis Hours inchude Kind Late Lckurs Rsjors Onlis Crgan zaion Pesr Plan Py Prassnisions Program Cussiion Fespormdbie

Fapormibiies Seclors Semesier Servics Spring Shudents Surmme— Tesch Typically Lppe> ok Wk 1 23 14 15 20 24 25 30 40 44 45 46 4.5 50 50+ 53 55 60 B4 £5 70 72 73 74 75 &0 85 90 100 110 120 125 127 130 138 140 145 150 12180

17 160 1g0 200 210 w0 z= 20 =0 2em 30 400 420 50

Text Entry

15

All majors in the department

250

180

200

100

50

65

250

190-210

Statistic Value

Respondents 188



For the following questions, please indicate your level of satisfaction with each of the following
areas using the scale indicated.

Your current teaching assignments?

Jety

Min Value

100
80
60
40
20
0
pefed petie® pefed ﬁa\-‘-“a\l
ﬁ\ﬁﬁa e aif,j\ﬁﬁa
o got™
Answer Bar
Very Dissatisfied |
Dissatisfied |
Somewhat Dissatisfied [|
Neutral [ |
Somewhat Satisfied [l
Satisfied ]
Very Satisfied I
Total
Max Value Average Value Variance
7 5.74 1.65

sa{\s‘ﬁeé' Eaﬁs'i\eﬂ

Response

14
26
81
54

188

Standard Total
Deviation Responses

1.28 188

er

Eainﬁf‘aﬁ

%
1.06%
2.66%
3.19%
7.45%
13.83%
43.09%
28.72%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

188



Your teaching workload?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

g

3

_ i \ a B P
N@gaa"-ﬁﬁed stﬁﬁ::j:ﬁaiuﬁﬁaﬁﬁed ﬂaﬁ::m\a‘l o aist® 53115‘1"‘"{16{1 gaﬂgi\3¢
e
o0
S0

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied | 7 3.70%
2 Dissatisfied [ | 12 6.35%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [l 27 14.29%
4 Neutral [ | 15 7.94%
5 Somewhat Satisfied |l 33 17.46%
6 Satisfied [ ] 65 34.39%
7 Very Satisfied [ ] 30 15.87%

Total 189 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance 33?:3;: Re::;ilses Res;-:::Ients

1 7 4.96 2.81 1.68 189 189



The workload policy for your college?

, g , \ 3 . P
8| ﬁﬁﬁaﬁgﬁed ﬁx:a:j:‘; ﬁ‘gﬁaﬁﬁed “eu::«“d‘ 5#‘5‘;% ‘53{"‘5&\2: ety ’:‘:a\ﬁ'“eﬁ

NE:

50

50

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied [ | 12 6.35%
2 Dissatisfied [ ] 26 13.76%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [ 29 15.34%
4 Neutral [ | 24 12.70%
5 Somewhat Satisfied |l 28 14.81%
6 Satisfied [ 58 30.69%
7 Very Satisfied [ | 12 6.35%

Total 189 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?;?‘ Re::;ilses Res;-:rt\?ilents

1 7 4.33 3.13 1.77 189 189



Your current research/scholarship?

5

20

10

0
o 91(\5*.'\3& D,\Eaa{ﬁﬁed ﬁg{xeﬁ “e:\.\“ﬂ saﬁg‘-'\aé Sd&g'i\‘-"d 531‘.5‘{\9'3"

qety © MG‘E&& . e Jedy
5

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied | 8 4.21%
2 Dissatisfied [ | 26 13.68%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [ 32 16.84%
4 Neutral [ 36 18.95%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [N 37 19.47%
6 Satisfied [ 37 19.47%
7 Very Satisfied [ | 14 7.37%

Total 190 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;3?:3;1 Re::;ilses Res;::?.ilents

1 7 4.24 2.69 1.64 190 190



Amount of time available for research/scholarship?

ﬁa{ﬁ‘:‘ﬁﬁ {ﬁﬁed aﬁgﬁ‘aﬂ ﬂau“d' 593_19‘-:"-36 Ed&g'f\‘-"d Saﬁg'i\eﬁ

qery©F 0es? O Jen
s S
# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied [ ] 37 19.27%
2 Dissatisfied [ ] 54 28.13%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [l 29 15.10%
4 Neutral [ | 32 16.67%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [ 16 8.33%
6 Satisfied [ | 19 9.90%
7 Very Satisfied | 5 2.60%

Total 192 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?::‘ Re::;ilses Res;-:rt\:Ients

1 7 3.07 2.87 1.69 192 192



College requirements/expectations for research and scholarship?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns
= "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

3

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied B 17 8.85%
2 Dissatisfied | 18 9.38%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [l 24 12.50%
4 Neutral I 54 28.13%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [l 31 16.15%
6 Satisfied [ 42 21.88%
7 Very Satisfied | 6 3.13%

Total 192 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance [s)zl?:t?::‘ Re;r:;?mlses Res;::i‘llents

1 7 4.11 2.62 1.62 192 192



Service opportunities at the university level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

Min Value

3

3

: \
fied et el eu®
O 0e°
50 S0
Answer Bar
Very Dissatisfied |
Dissatisfied |

Somewhat Dissatisfied i

Neutral I

Somewhat Satisfied |l

Satisfied I
Very Satisfied [ |
Total
Max Value Average Value Variance
7 4.78 1.74

: ‘.,'vz'-‘}I . '{\Eﬂ
) S
A 5% gl e

Response

12

71

29

59

12

191

Standard Total
Deviation Responses

1.32 191

; 5{\56

%

3.14%

1.05%

6.28%

37.17%

15.18%

30.89%

6.28%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

191



Service opportunities at the college level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

Min Value

3

Ans

Very Dissat

Dissatisfied

Somewhat

Neutral

Somewhat

Satisfied

Very Satisfi

Total

Max Value

wer Bar
isfied |
I
Dissatisfied ||
.
Satisfied [N
I
ed [ |
Average Value Variance
4.93 1.70

Response

58

36

68

12

190

Standard Total
Deviation Responses

131 190

%

2.63%

2.63%

3.16%

30.53%

18.95%

35.79%

6.32%

100.00%

Total

Respondents

190



Service opportunities at the department level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

NES

Min Value

100
80
60
40
20
0
aa'iﬁﬁed gefied a‘iﬁﬁe& ﬁe_uﬁﬁ"' &-\Eﬁeﬂ aﬁ.:__{xaﬂ qefied
e o aiﬁrlsﬁ A S S Jery oo
50 s°
Answer Bar Response %

Very Dissatisfied | 3 1.59%

Dissatisfied | 2 1.06%

Somewhat Dissatisfied |l 6 3.17%

Neutral [ 39 20.63%

Somewhat Satisfied [l 30 15.87%

Satisfied I 81 42.86%

Very Satisfied [ | 28 14.81%

Total 189 100.00%

Reels G SR Variance ;z:i‘:tai‘:)i Re;r:;?mlses Res;::i‘llents
7 5.36 1.58 1.26 189 189



University expectations regarding service?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

Min Value

3

Answer Bar
Very Dissatisfied | |
Dissatisfied [ |

Somewhat Dissatisfied [l

Neutral I

Somewhat Satisfied |l

Satisfied I

Very Satisfied |

Total
Max Value Average Value Variance
7 4.24 2.45

Response

Standard
Deviation

1.56

13

18

21

54

29

52

190

Total
Responses

190

%

6.84%

9.47%

11.05%

28.42%

15.26%

27.37%

1.58%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

190



Your current service experiences?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

Min Value

100
80
60
40
20
° ; {136‘ : {\e¢ {1361 o ‘.ﬁ.aﬂ
gest® st eedt® e o
,E,Qrﬂ@“”"‘a‘L 50
Answer Bar Response
Very Dissatisfied |
Dissatisfied [ |
Somewhat Dissatisfied [l
Neutral [ ]
Somewhat Satisfied [l
Satisfied [
Very Satisfied [ |
Total
Max Value Average Value Variance 33?:3;:
7 4.89 2.30 1.52

._nel
el
gt e

12

16

40

31

67

20

191

Total
Responses

191

. {\Eﬁ
2s
e 5

%

2.62%

6.28%

8.38%

20.94%

16.23%

35.08%

10.47%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

191



Your current salary (excluding summer pay)?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

_sed L . 2\ _sed _sed .
- 5 ﬁs’iﬁsw ﬁtﬁﬁaﬁgﬁe:i ﬁﬁeatﬁf‘ed weut & 5@5‘{\3 531,,51\3 ey 53“5{\*3‘5
50 s°
# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied [ | 33 17.28%
2 Dissatisfied [ 41 21.47%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [N 41 21.47%
4 Neutral | 19 9.95%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [l 27 14.14%
6 Satisfied [ 25 13.09%
7 Very Satisfied | 5 2.62%

Total 191 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?::‘ Re::;?\Les Res::rt\:Ients

1 7 3.32 3.08 1.76 191 191



Summer compensation for courses?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

g

_ i \ a B P
N@gaa"-ﬁﬁed stﬁﬁ::j:ﬁaiuﬁﬁaﬁﬁed ﬂaﬁ::m\a‘l o aist® 53115‘1"‘"{16{1 gaﬂgi\3¢
e
o0
S0

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied [ ] 58 30.53%
2 Dissatisfied [ | 29 15.26%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [l 24 12.63%
4 Neutral I 51 26.84%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [l 11 5.79%
6 Satisfied [ | 14 7.37%
7 Very Satisfied | 3 1.58%

Total 190 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance 33?:3;: Re::;ilses Res;-:::Ients

1 7 291 2.80 1.67 190 190



Availability of summer teaching assignments?

ﬁa{ﬁ‘:‘ﬁﬁ {ﬁﬁed aﬁgﬁ‘aﬂ ﬂau“d' 593_19‘-:"-36 Ed&g'f\‘-"d Saﬁg'i\eﬁ

qery©F 0es? O Jen
s S
# Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Dissatisfied [ | 12 6.32%
2 Dissatisfied [ | 20 10.53%
3 Somewhat Dissatisfied [l 21 11.05%
4 Neutral [ 51 26.84%
5 Somewhat Satisfied [l 23 12.11%
6 Satisfied [ 47 24.74%
7 Very Satisfied [ | 16 8.42%

Total 190 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?::‘ Re::;ilses Res;-:rt\:Ients

1 7 4.36 2.86 1.69 190 190



For the following questions, please indicate your level of concern with each of the following areas
using the scale indicated.

<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" />

Your current teaching assignments?

100

& 5} %) 4]
nce’ €
=y | ce
wer®
-'T -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-Notatall I 44 23.40%
Concerned
2 2 [ ] 54 28.72%
3 3 [ ] 27 14.36%
4 4 | ] 29 15.43%
5 5 [ | 19 10.11%
6 6 | 9 4.79%
7 7 - Extremely | & 3.19%
Concerned
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stal?da_rd Uizl Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 2.87 2.72 1.65 188 188



Your teaching workload?

50

ﬁ -
# Answer Bar Response %
concerned
2 2 I 35 18.52%
3 3 | 25 13.23%
4 4 [ 27 14.29%
5 5 [ | 36 19.05%
6 6 | 19 10.05%
. 7 - extremely B 14 7.41%
concerned
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.59 3.55 1.88 189 189



The workload policy for your college?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 1- not at all concerned [l 20 10.64%
2 2 [ 32 17.02%
3 3 [ 26 13.83%
4 4 [ | 26 13.83%
5 5 I 34 18.09%
6 6 | 31 16.49%
7 Z(;ni’::fzf'y H 19 10.11%

Total 188 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?;: Re::;?\Les Res;:rtmzlents

1 7 4.02 3.55 1.88 188 188



Your current research/scholarship?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

50

ﬁ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1 - not at all . 26 13.68%
concerned e
2 2 [ | 22 11.58%
3 3 [ | 25 13.16%
4 4 [ | 28 14.74%
5 5 [ 41 21.58%
6 6 [ ] 30 15.79%
7 7 - extremely N 18 9.47%
concerned
Total 190 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Star.mda.\rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.04 3.54 1.88 190 190



Amount of time available for research/scholarship?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0" ns =
"urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

100
80
60
40
20
o0
e 2 3
\ co"
A
f,‘ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 - not at all o
L concerned O 19 10.05%
2 2 [ | 10 5.29%
3 3 [ | 16 8.47%
4 4 B 16 8.47%
5 5 [ | 35 18.52%
6 6 [ | 39 20.63%
7 7 - extremely . 54 28.57%
concerned
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.96 3.88 1.97 189 189



Research/scholarship opportunities?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

50

&
f,e:ﬂa‘j‘ 2 3 % 6 et
2k ’3"'\ i.‘. ﬂemﬂw
A - 1-©
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1 - not at all . 26 13.90%
concerned T
2 2 [ | 17 9.09%
3 3 [ | 30 16.04%
4 4 [ | 33 17.65%
5 5 [ 39 20.86%
6 6 [ 26 13.90%
7 7 - extremely B 16 3.56%
concerned
Total 187 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Star.mda.lrd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.98 3.33 1.82 187 187



College requirements/expectations for research and scholarship?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns
= "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

50

# Answer Bar Response %
1-notatall o
! concerned O 19 10.11%
2 2 [ | 30 15.96%
3 3 [ | 23 12.23%
4 4 I 35 18.62%
5 5 [ 37 19.68%
6 6 [ | 24 12.77%
7 7 - extremely N 20 10.64%
concerned
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.03 3.35 1.83 188 188



Service opportunities at the university level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

60

4‘ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 - not at all o
4 concerned . 5 S
2 2 [ ] 37 20.00%
3 3 [ ] 25 13.51%
4 4 [ ] 48 25.95%
5 5 [ | 15 8.11%
6 6 [ | 11 5.95%
7 7 - extremely | 1 0.54%
concerned
Total 185 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 2.90 2.45 1.56 185 185



Service opportunities at the university level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

4‘ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 - not at all o
4 concerned . 5 S
2 2 [ ] 38 20.43%
3 3 [ ] 25 13.44%
4 4 I 52 27.96%
5 5 [ | 12 6.45%
6 6 [ | 10 5.38%
7 7 - extremely | 1 0.54%
concerned
Total 186 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 2.87 2.34 1.53 186 186



Service opportunities at the college level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

Min Value

100

80

Answer

1 - not at all
concerned

2

6

7 - extremely
concerned

Total

Max Value Average Value

2.79

Bar

Variance

2.02

Response

Standard
Deviation

1.42

45

44

30

52

10

188

Total
Responses

188

%

23.94%

23.40%

15.96%

27.66%

5.32%

3.19%

0.53%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

188



Service opportunities at the department level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

4‘ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 - not at all o
4 concerned E— & eIk
2 2 [ 45 23.94%
3 3 [ 26 13.83%
4 4 || 32 17.02%
5 5 | 9 4.79%
6 6 | 4 2.13%
7 7 - extremely | 3 1.60%
concerned
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total fotal
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 2.42 2.19 1.48 188 188



University expectations regarding service?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

50

40

# Answer Bar Response %
1-notatall o
! concerned ] 34 17.99%
2 2 [ | 23 12.17%
3 3 [ ] 35 18.52%
4 4 [ ] 33 17.46%
5 5 | 25 13.23%
6 6 [ | 24 12.70%
7 7 - extremely B 15 7.94%
concerned
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.66 3.55 1.88 189 189



Your current service experiences?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

100

80

60

# Answer Bar Response %
1-not at all o
4 concerned . ad ST
2 2 [ | 42 22.34%
3 3 [ | 26 13.83%
4 4 [ ] 36 19.15%
5 5 [ | 21 11.17%
6 6 [ | 10 5.32%
7 7 - extremely I 6 3.19%
concerned
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Star.mda.\rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 2.98 2.87 1.69 188 188



Your current salary (excluding summer pay)?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

50

# Answer Bar Response %
1 1 - not at all i 9 4.81%
concerned
2 2 [ | 20 10.70%
3 3 [ | 17 9.09%
4 4 [ | 23 12.30%
5 5 [ | 30 16.04%
6 6 [ 45 24.06%
7 7 - extremely . 43 22.999%
concerned
Total 187 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.88 3.38 1.84 187 187



Summer compensation for courses?

Min Value

100

80

Answer

1 - not at all
concerned

6

7 - extremely
concerned

Total

Bar

Max Value Average Value Variance

4.94

4.20

Response

Standard
Deviation

2.05

20

13

10

30

19

35

61

188

Total
Responses

188

%

10.64%

6.91%

5.32%

15.96%

10.11%

18.62%

32.45%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

188



Availability of summer teaching assignments?

50

ﬁ -
# Answer Bar Response %
concerned
2 2 [ | 22 11.76%
3 3 | 19 10.16%
4 4 I 39 20.86%
5 5 | 29 15.51%
6 6 | 25 13.37%
7 - extremely o
/ concerned N 21 11.23%
Total 187 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.91 3.83 1.96 187 187



Equitable treatment of faculty across the university?

100

80

f,‘ -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-not at all . 20 10.75%
concerned
2 2 | 8 4.30%
3 3 [ | 14 7.53%
4 4 [ | 25 13.44%
5 5 [ ] 39 20.97%
6 6 [ | 25 13.44%
7 7 - extremely . 55 29.579%
concerned
Total 186 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 4.88 3.87 1.97 186 186



Equitable treatment of faculty within your college?

Min Value

50

40

Answer

1 - not at all
concerned

2

6

7 - extremely
concerned

Total

Max Value Average Value

4.40

Bar

Variance

4.05

Response

Standard
Deviation

2.01

25

18

13

28

35

32

33

184

Total
Responses

184

%

13.59%

9.78%

7.07%

15.22%

19.02%

17.39%

17.93%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

184



Equitable treatment of faculty within your department?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns =
"urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

50

# Answer Bar Response %
1-notatall o
! concerned ] 43 22.87%
2 2 [ | 32 17.02%
3 3 [ | 16 8.51%
4 4 [ | 23 12.23%
5 5 [ 27 14.36%
6 6 [ | 18 9.57%
7 - extremely
7 [ | 29 15.43%
concerned
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.69 4.67 2.16 188 188



Equitable treatment of faculty across similar state universities?

Min Value

100

80

Answer

1-not at all
concerned

6

7 - extremely
concerned

Total

Max Value Average Value

4.72

Bar

Variance

4.31

Response

Standard
Deviation

2.08

23

15

10

32

24

30

53

187

Total
Responses

187

%

12.30%

8.02%

5.35%

17.11%

12.83%

16.04%

28.34%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

187



For the next series of questions, please indicate how beneficial/helpful each factor is for recruiting
and retaining quality faculty.<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" />

Selection of teaching assignments?

100
80
60
40
20
0]
. hemi.u‘k 2 3 A 5 6 hawr,.u\
qak? e
A - 1-©
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-not at all helpful | 3 1.60%
2 2 | 11 5.85%
3 3 [ 10 5.32%
4 4 I 49 26.06%
5 5 I 54 28.72%
6 6 [ 35 18.62%
7 7 - extremely helpful [l 26 13.83%
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance [s)teav?:tai‘:i Re:sr:;?mLes Res;gr::Ients

1 7 4.86 1.98 141 188 188



Current teaching workload?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

100

80

60

40

20

0

ot 2
ot an
A -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful [l 22 11.64%
2 2 [ | 22 11.64%
3 3 [ | 22 11.64%
4 4 [ 48 25.40%
5 5 [ 45 23.81%
6 6 [ | 22 11.64%
7 7 - extremely helpful I 8 4.23%
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance 33?:3;: Re::;ilses Res;-:::Ients

1 7 3.90 2.72 1.65 189 189



The workload policy for your college?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

100

80

60

40

20

0

et 2
ot an
A -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful W 17 8.99%
2 2 [ | 27 14.29%
3 3 [ | 22 11.64%
4 4 I 53 28.04%
5 5 [ 35 18.52%
6 6 | 24 12.70%
7 7 - extremely helpful [l 11 5.82%
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance 33?:3;: Re::;ilses Res;-:::Ients

1 7 3.94 2.73 1.65 189 189



Current research/scholarship opportunities within your department?

ﬁ.n

Min Value

Answer

1-notatall helpful Wi

7 - extremely helpful

100
80
60
40
20
0 \
A ne®"
2
3
4
5
6
Total
Max Value
7

Average Value

4.06

Bar Response

12

21

31

54

35

26

11

190

Standard Total

Variance L.
Deviation Responses

2.44 1.56 190

%

6.32%

11.05%

16.32%

28.42%

18.42%

13.68%

5.79%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

190



Amount of time available for research/scholarship?

Min Value

1 - not at all helpful

7 - extremely helpful

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 A1
A"
Are®
2
3
4
5
6
Total
Max Value
7

Answer

Average Value

3.35

Bar

Variance

3.56

Response

Standard
Deviation

1.89

37

45

18

36

20

19

13

188

Total
Responses

188

%

19.68%

23.94%

9.57%

19.15%

10.64%

10.11%

6.91%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

188



College requirements/expectations for research and scholarship?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns
= "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

100
80
60
40
20
0 \ i 3] Al
fu e
2 a eﬁ\ﬂq
A - 0 1- =)
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful [ 13 6.91%
2 2 [ | 32 17.02%
3 3 [ | 30 15.96%
4 4 [ 56 29.79%
5 5 [ | 29 15.43%
6 6 [ | 21 11.17%
7 7 - extremely helpful |l 7 3.72%
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total fotal
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.78 2.36 1.54 188 188



Service opportunities at the university level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

B0

40

20

0 \
2 a\‘\‘ﬁe"ww >
A -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful Wi 12 6.38%
2 2 [ 14 7.45%
3 3 | 21 11.17%
4 4 [ 89 47.34%
5 5 [ | 34 18.09%
6 6 [ | 11 5.85%
7 7 - extremely helpful |l 7 3.72%
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;tea:l?:t?::‘ Re::;ilses Res;:;i‘llents

1 7 3.96 1.74 1.32 188 188



Service opportunities at the college level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

60

40

20

0

ﬁnﬂ“‘?‘d‘ *
ad’?
A -0
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful Wi 12 6.38%
2 2 [ | 11 5.85%
3 3 H 19 10.11%
4 4 [ ] 89 47.34%
5 5 [ 37 19.68%
6 6 H 15 7.98%
7 7 - extremely helpful | 5 2.66%
Total 188 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;tea:l?:t?::‘ Re::;ilses Res;:;i‘llents

1 7 4.03 1.67 1.29 188 188



Service opportunities at the department level?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

60

40

20

0]

xxnﬂ“?‘d‘ *
aa?
A -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful W 11 5.88%
2 2 | 11 5.88%
3 3 | | 11 5.88%
4 4 ] 90 48.13%
5 5 [ 32 17.11%
6 6 | 23 12.30%
7 7 - extremely helpful i 9 4.81%
Total 187 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;:,?:t?::. Re:sr:c:ilses Res;-::?ilents

1 7 4.21 1.89 1.37 187 187



University expectations regarding service?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

100

80

60

40

20

o

A- o

#
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Min Value

et 2
Answer Bar
1 - not at helpful [ |
2 |
3 |
4 I
5 I
6 |
7 - extremely helpful |
Total
Max Value Average Value Variance
7 3.71 1.90

Response

Standard
Deviation

1.38

19

19

20

87

28

12

188

Total
Responses

188

%

10.11%

10.11%

10.64%

46.28%

14.89%

6.38%

1.60%

100.00%

Total
Respondents

188



Salary/compensation (excluding summer pay)?<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-
microsoft-com:office:office" />

A 5 6 heww\
Exnﬂq
7-e
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-not at all helpful | NN 61 32.28%
2 2 [ 36 19.05%
3 3 [ | 21 11.11%
4 4 [ | 19 10.05%
5 5 [ | 16 8.47%
6 6 [ | 12 6.35%
7 7 - extremely helpful [l 24 12.70%
Total 189 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;tea:l?:t?::‘ Re::;ilses Res;:;i‘llents

1 7 3.13 4.53 2.13 189 189



Summer compensation for courses?

8 3

# Answer
1 1-notat all helpful | N
2 2 I
3 3 |
4 4 [ |
5 5 |
6 6 |
7 7 -notatall helpful W
Total
Min Value Max Value Average Value

1 7 3.05

Bar Response

59

31

28

24

18

14

14

188

Standard Total

Variance I
Deviation Responses

3.81 1.95 188

%

31.38%

16.49%

14.89%

12.77%

9.57%

7.45%

7.45%

100.00%

Total

Respondents

188



Availability of summer teaching assignments?

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 Al
N
a\\he"'?
A -
# Answer Bar Response %
1 1-notatall helpful [l 21 11.35%
2 2 [ | 31 16.76%
3 3 | 29 15.68%
4 4 [ 41 22.16%
5 5 | 31 16.76%
6 6 [ | 13 7.03%
7 7 - extremely helpful [l 19 10.27%
Total 185 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stan?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 7 3.78 3.19 1.79 185 185



56. Based on your experience, what concern(s) do you have regarding teaching at SFA? Please
specify in the text box below.<?xml:namespace prefix = "o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

Acwdamic Addioral Aduncs Adminkraion Amoun A ASS S SSMEME B Bucgel Burden Campam Chargs Cla 55 85 Claa—mom Collsgs Cormrmies Cormpund Cormps—rmeion Concem Coursss Crasies D = Erhucaion Evalusions

Expmciions Expariencs FECLIlt}f Pl sk Full Giooxd (G rachusis High Higher His HOW'S incrasming Imfuion b Job Lt Lack: Lsrming Lisros Livsd Living LOBC Longer Los Lowsr Lowed Rsks Rsmbsr Murmisns Mursing Ofiemd Ofios Ol Oppornty

Crvriod Py Feopls Polcy Posfiors Problem Proloson Program Provids Cusily Paising Mt Pecehs Mecring Mo Meducion e menss RS2 EMCH Meportise: 5 alary Schoos Semeser Sevice ST8 Smier Siom St St

Students ... T€ACNING Time ot oo otk v

Text Entry
Faculty not being allowed overload payments in the summer and then having to give the courese to adjuncts. This creates

way too many adjunct faculty which is never the same quallity as using our own faculty. There is no reason not to allow

RIS AN | IFSEGAI 1, Nl - PRSIV -1, - S, SN - SNION |, SNy~ | NSRS ) I - SN, ¥ - BRGNP -} | DEVIGNUSNIY | N - SR - M, { | NSRS - . ) EGISIRN | | PEGNRPSSIIIPEV (- SRt | PR |

classroom technology

The reduction of summer compensation. The lack of a job description for program coordinators. The lack of compensation
for program coordinators. The lack of academic ability in a majority of the students.

Not enough time for scholarship

Those who are tenured and repeatedly receive negative student evaluations are not provided opportunities for growth. In
other words, they are not held accountable for treating students in a way that is reflective of the personalization for which

PP RSP R R SR . ] [PUUPRUSR SRS R I USRNSSR [P S Y of SR IS NN PO SRS of S PR SR S DI Y S SRR IS S

The move towards a k-12 philosophy that has killed public education and now going to destroy university education.

With our research expectations and service requirements, | think a three/three load across the college would be
appropriate.

4-4 teaching load, combined with unrealistic scholarship expectations and low pay compared to similar institutions.

We are having to more and more without any compensation.

Statistic Value

Respondents 140



Based on your experience, what concern(s) do you have regarding creative
projects/research/scholarship at SFA? Please specify in the text box below.<?xml:namespace
prefix = "0o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

Accomplish Ackies Adrminisinion Agercs Amoun Appronch Anm Asssssrment Budgel Burden Changs Collsgs Cormmuniy Cormpsrmesion Cormplsis Concsm Conduct Crassive Cullrs Dermord Degerrmsn Devsiop Dol Dol Elort Expmcisions. FaCUILY Pl Piski Proncial P

Furding Give Good Graduss Granks Grest Heipld High Higher imyportnt improvermsns inceniive Incrismsing incvicusl imduiorss i Lack: Lived Limis Lood Long Maks Mart Morssy Mursing Cyporiuniss Orsp Part Pary Peopls Prassn Prooss Producive Program Projecs

Prormeolion Provids Publicsion Published Purss Cusly Mk Mg Resea rch Fcurces Sabwy Schobws Scholwship School Semesier Servics S Smal Shrndards Sk Support. 1230HING Ters Things

TIrT1EI Trorvel Urchersbarcding Linfrsily Wiork Wiorkdood Wiriks Yees 3 4 5

Text Entry
Higher and unequitable expectations for level of research across the university

Less Money for conferences

There seems to be a disconnect between the tenure/promotion requirements and what our dean states are our priorities.
For example we are told repeatedly that we should be presenting internationally and nationally. However, our TP

____________ IR PR U M S N IR U N [V A TR ST N P N PR NP S PR DIV I RN R TR o o S R R P

Lack of resources to conduct quality research.

| wish | had more time.

The combination of teaching load and the exponentially increasing service requirements makes it nearly impossible to do
research at SFA. Part of the problem is the fact that we get almost no teaching credit for graduate students doing research

PRGOS RS PR DGV PR QUL PP ST SN DU S DI PR PR PRIV PR SRR L [ o VPP REY VU PR Y SRR PR DA I T PR | SRR | R S

see above

| do not have time to do my research because to make up the money | am not getting during the year, | have to teach.
Therefore, | cannot travel to my research location and get anything done. Additionally, there are people in the Center for

NDaclicaa LI [ PRV F B PP i B NP NN DR R PR I HT SN S PO N O SN PR T T RO R N

It would be helpful to have more research time. While | have been qwte productive in recent years, it has sometimes come
at the expense of overall thoroughness and quality to "get it done" in a timely manner. | think my work would benefit from

PURP N PR | P I [ PV SR s I A

Statistic Value

Respondents 131



Based on your experience, what concern(s) do you have regarding service at SFA? Please specify
in the text box below.<?xml:namespace prefix = "o0" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

Acwiumic Addlion Adrminisinalion Advising Amount Armpls Appoinisd At Eurrden Chair Changs College COMMIELE & 5 Comrmuniy Component Concenms Cormidensd Cons Count Decided Deporiment Develop Exgeschions Fad Fackond

FaCUIY rus rret Givm Good Hard High Hours Hurts important ncrosess by o vl o Lsswvs L Lins Lo Lol Miacds Bsjory Making Mermber Morih Cpporunies Paid Par Paricyis Pary Precyis Plary Prolicy Posfiors Procss Prolsso> Prograrms Projcs

"
Frormolon Provost Ml Memorbls Mecr Molec Mg Mol Feomarch School Sarm SEWICe S Sirmply Special Spoend Spoend Shried Shodenis Surmmes Takes Tesching Terus Thigs Tina

Unfvmraily Work Workioond Ve Young 1 4

Text Entry

Too many committees that we are expected to serve on.

How much it is factored into merit and promotion

Too much time on assessment

It may be that there is a fear among non-tenured faculty that causes them to accept more service "opportunities" than they
should be expected to do. | think the thought is that "if | say no, | won't get tenure", so they do not deny any service.

[ o PO MR HVULS ¥ S I AN DR SV SRR [ ARSI F SN R I PR Oy I I Ve ) Y

Recruitment is now a service expected of faculty.

Servie requirements seem appropriate, but assessment duties are way out of line. Assessment for CORE and programs
takes up too much and is a waste of professors time and university money.

The service burden at SFA has increased exponentially since | started ten years ago. | spend a great deal of time doing
service for which | am not compensated, and which is not reflected in my contract (which stipulates 100% teaching). | serve

B | T e L | 1 N (a1 Y N L N i Ll LS | = S B P A Ry

none

Things that used to be service and now just considered to be part of the job.

| do not see any major concerns here. Service is important, and the University provides many ways to contribute to it.

Statistic Value

Respondents 125



In the space provided, please specify some of the positive experiences/reflections you have
regarding your teaching at SFA? <?xml:namespace prefix = "0" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-
com:office:office" />

Acwdamic Approsch Ar Back Bring Camyam Char Cl3 55 85 Clms—room Collesguss Collsgs Collsgially Concunmed Coniribulsd Coursss Crasive Depariman Desiop Disrencs Educaion Elbris Engish ENOY Ervdronment Exoosl Expe—isncs Facs Facully Pl Piskd Find Pty

Frosciom Frisrdly Gersral Give Good Grsdusis Grest Grow Happy Heipill impsd imporbnt improve individosl nsiiulion inissrsciion Job Leosm Level Lives Lobs Love Raks Rest RMenioring Molvsisd Hics Mursing Oniiis Opporiuniies Pard Passion Pemon Point Posifoe Prolsssionlly

Frogram Projects Proas Prosids Melsorst Misorch Mmoo Ruspect Mt Mg Schets School Sermsir S Sim Sl Skrig St StUdentS Sucrmati Suppert Teacher | €8 CHING Thrkirg s

Urciorgrachusis Linkvarsilty 'sarisly Worderil Work ¥ ¥oung 2

Text Entry
The small class size
Having students tell you that you have had a positive impact on their lives, professionally and personally.
| enjoy working with my colleagues.

| enjoy almost every aspect of teaching at SFA

| have had great experiences in my classes and student organizations | advised. Our students are more capable than some
give credit, | think. | have also seen so many of our colleagues doing highly innovative field-based or scholarly projects with

The best thing about teaching at SFA is our diversity of students.

| LOVE teaching. | particularly love teaching my large freshman class. | work hard, through dynamic lecturing and a friendly,
charismatic personal demeanor, to recruit students to my discipline. | take great satisfcation that each semester | recruit

| have a wonderful department and love the TEC. For the most part, the interaction with students in the classroom is
wonderful.

I have had MANY positive experiences over the years. It is especially rewarding to see my students go on to successful lives
in the arts and related fields of endeavor. | am equally gratified by those students who mature through their University

s P S P

One-on-one interacation with students in smaller classes, some autonomy in classes

Statistic Value

Respondents 136



In the space provided, please specify some of the positive experiences/reflections you have
regarding your research/scholarship/creative projects at SFA?<?xml:namespace prefix = "0o" ns =
"urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

Ak Alcsa] Ao e Amount Ares Aspects Allerd Books Bring Carmpus Chair Clsss Collaboralion Collssguss Collsgs Cormplsis Conduc Consrsnces Conrus Crasis D Drvulopa Enharcs Enoy Faculy Pesl Pk Fred

Furdng Gain Gersmus Good Graduss Grants Graskd Grest Haed Hepid Higher Hours indsps—ndent inismal Jourmal Kroslsdgs Lab Livel Loods Lol Love Makes Resing Min Opporiunies Orsp Papens Pesr Peopis Perkdins Personal Plcs Posiive Pressnt Prolesionsl Programs

Projects Provids g Pumm ResearCh PFisscurces Mavord Saliaking Scholaty Scholwship School Sciencs Servics S Shas Skl Strt S1U0entS Sucoss Summer SUPROr: Teaching Thigs

TIME Trarmbrrd Travel Lickorgrackisin Uisveraty Wokchig W O g o

Text Entry
There have always been ample opportunities for research.

The collaborate and helpful attitudes of fellow colleagues.

| have witnessed and/or been a direct part of many interdisciplinary collaborations on campus. Most of our faculty and
staff are interested in enhancing their scholarship in their fields, as well as in the area of teaching and learning.

| have been able to do a limited amount of research in my ten years. With increased institutional support (more teaching
credit for graduate student research, thesis teaching credit, and for undergraduate independent research projects) | believe

The university has been willing to partially fund some travel.

When | first came to SFA, ORSP was very helpful in transferring my NSF grant.

Getting my first book finished was a truly memorable experience. | am grateful for all the assistance that the ORSP, the
Library staff and other University resources have provided me over the years. The support of my colleagues has also been

Faculty parking fees are outrageous and inane.

| have just started some research projects but | have experienced a lot of support from my colleagues in my department
and | am looking forward to completing a mini-grant application soon.

ease of collaboration across departments and colleges

Statistic Value

Respondents 112



In the space provided, please specify some of the positive experiences/reflections you have
regarding your service at SFA?

Accormplished Ackien Adminiaion Advising Ampls Apprecisied Aree Arts Asssssrment B Camps Canss— Choos Clies Chisroon Collssgus Collsgs C Communty C D D = = [ S T [——

FaCUIY rar rat ros Poiow Fkds Pret Forct Foursd Gatiery Garral Good Graski Grest High Hiher Hiing Hugs impact imporint inisracirg lsrssing invove besuses Larger L Lirvel Lo Love Bk Biaier Bssings Warmbers Mot Bird Bor Roved s

OppDrTunitiES Crgard saior Parkcpuing P Propss Person Pl P Prolooonl Program Progecs Provids Ful Fecsme— ke Feosorch R Mg School Serst SeWICe Sk Son Skm

Students Sumimer Suppon Tesching Tire Trips Unkarsily Wl Worderil wnﬂ{iﬂg “Workzhop ¥ e

Text Entry
You might get service at departmental, college or university

There have been many great opportunities to be a resource for local school partnerships.

| have had many opportunities to serve at all levels on campus and have found them to collectively be highly beneficial to
me as a professional.

Service requirements seem appropriate, if unproductive.

| do not have problems finding service.

Working with the Gallery programs, Book Arts conferences and LaNana Creek Press, and the Bright Ideas conferences have
been important experiences for me. The immediate relationship between the visual arts, student learning, and personal

PPN R [ R PR S gy S (N S S [ R N R ST R S < S A T P il PRSI SRR RS UG [ S Y oS S S T PR AP ) S

There are definitely a lot of committees. The first few meetings that | have attended have been concise and seem to be
addressing important issues.

| lead a workshop for CC Conn's peer mentoring program. | applaud CC for starting the program, and the peer mentors for
volunteering their time. They seem to take their responsibilities seriously, and asked great questions in the workshop.

| have had the opportunity to meet and work with like-minded colleagues that | might not otherwise have met. College and
university service get me out of the narrow little box of my own department. | do wish, however, that | felt like my service

[PV R S [ T SRR T RS S S J  E §] DRDRG ¥ (U ST RS RUGSY  SY R UGS S S S S S Sy DA SR SR 1

| enjoy getting to choose the service activities that fit best with my interests and abilities as opposed to being forced or
randomly selected to be on committees.

Statistic Value

Respondents 99



What faculty perk(s) would you be most interesting in for the purposes of recruiting and retaining
faculty?

Ao Adrminsiion Asssrmen Asisres Aerdng Bosic Bersls Catgas SOMEET Chiden Clas Collsge Compsrssion Cormpsiiive Cosl Depancents Dilsrencs Ciscount Events Exgcilions B Faculty Farmily P Free

Furds Give Good Gradusis Grest High Hgher Hies Hormes Hours Incuding INTEE 5 20 imurancs inisrmed Job Lo LOS0. Low Loswsr Risks Rssings Ramisrs Mambsrshin Moy Morih Roving Mios Ofer Opporiuniies Parking Pary Pariod Parks Personal Posion Pressnisons

Program Publicaions Pursus Cuslly Cussiion Ml RE8C Mscrasion Mecrl Fsducsd Ficducion Fskons Fegrsmsn RESEErCh Piskain Salary Scholwship School Sarvics Sh Spons Shlf Stri Stls Sty Shudents Summe> Suppor

TEHChing Torwrs Thing Tire Tranel Tulion Linkve—ily Work: Workdosd Yor 1 3

Text Entry
increase the summer pay and general salaries
More pay

Free parking, free admission to athletic events.

Increased salary and salary equity. | have seen the budget book and there is significant disparity in salaries. It is insulting
that a COB faculty member's salary is nearly double mine when | have more experience than some and my regular teaching
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Better salaries and understanding of workloads at the university level.

A higher salary and a lower teaching load would both help.

Full access to the Rec so | can work out. Increased dependent and spouse tuition benefit.
3-3 load, higher pay, fewer publication expectations

Discounted internet at home.

Regular semester leaves. | think incoming faculty should get an automatic leave by the fifth year and encouraged to make
the most of the opportunity. As a more senior faculty, | would also benefit from more frequent down time. Although my
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If you received a notable salary increase, how would that affect/effect your professional/personal
life?
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Text Entry
A notable salary increase would allow the continunance at SFA without looking elsewhere.

Focus more on teaching and plan to stay at SFA till retirement

It would make me feel more appreciated as a faculty member and make me want to work harder to teach my students
even more than | do now. Personal life would be affected by allowing my family to have more opportunities to better

It would take away a lot of stress!

We would have money at the end of the month. That'd be a bonus. We would be able to actually save money in our savings
account. We could invest more to contribute to retirement. I'd be able to afford a professional work wardrobe AND new

Yes, that would be the most beneficial perk.
| would cease trying to leave SFA.
well

| could travel to the places that | teach about and that makes for much more effective teaching.

Statistic Value
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If you received a notable salary increase, what would do with it? (check all that apply)

200

150

100

50

0

et
Nt
# Answer Bar Response %
1 Children’s education [ NG 77 43.02%
2 Home improvement | NENENIEE 88 49.16%
3 Travel I 72 40.22%
4 Charity . 56 31.28%
5 Pay bills [ ] 118 65.92%
6 Consumer purchases [ ] 28 15.64%
7 other [ 56 31.28%
Total 495 100.00%
Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance ;t::,?:t?::‘ Re::;iles Res;-:rtmzlents

1 7 3.72 3.67 1.92 495 179



If you selected "other" for your plans for a notable salary increase, please specify below.
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Text Entry
Invest it to grow my money.
Retirement savings and other investment opportunities
Retirement, savings, etc.

savings

see previous question response...and to the question below...how narrow minded to limit a question like that to a single
response..where is your lickert scale here?!

How faculty would use it, is not really the Senates' business. It is not a "perk" or a "gift," it is a worked for and well earned
payment for most of this faculty which has been underpaid for many years

Savings for retirement and children's college.
Save more for retirement.

Pay a LARGE amount of student loan debt.

| need to contribute much more to retirement savings and investments: | am about ten years behind where | should be at
this point in my professional life.
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What aspect of your employment at SFA do you find most rewarding?
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Min Value

Answer

Teaching

Research

Service

Opportunities for
advancement

Collegiality

Working environment | |

Other
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Variance
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Response
127

14

25

14

191

Standard Total
Deviation Responses

2.01 191

%

66.49%

7.33%

1.57%

0.00%

13.09%

7.33%

4.19%

100.00%

Total

Respondents

191



If you selected "other" as the most rewarding aspect of your employment at SFA, please specify
below.
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Text Entry

Flexible teaching environment where | can mix online, hybrid and face to face teaching environments
It's not one thing - it's a combination of the environment, locale, students (grad/undergrad), colleagues, and opportunities

here that keep me here.

| was hoping to see the BOX. Many of your questions have been frustrating--no box to explain some of the incorrect
responses | was forced to give. However, THIS QUESTION asked "re SFA" which eliminated TEACHING or other responses
one might expect to see (can do those at anv universitv) so then | need to respond to this auestion by fiding SPECIFIC SFA
Flexibility of daily schedule

It is a tie between teaching and research

| find teaching and research equally rewarding

Statistic Value
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What aspect of your employment at SFA do you find most frustrating?<?xml:namespace prefix =
"o" ns = "urn:schemas-microsoft-com:office:office" />

# Answer Bar Response %

1 Teaching load [ | 22 11.52%

2 Salary I 77 40.31%

3 Expectations for m 24 12.57%
research

4 Expgctat|ons for N 18 9.42%
service

5 Your schedule | 4 2.09%

6 La'ck of collegiality | 3 1.57%
with your department

7 Lack of c.oll.eg.|al|ty 9 4.71%
across disciplines

8 other [ 34 17.80%
Total 191 100.00%

Min Value Max Value Average Value Variance Stal?da_rd Total Total
Deviation Responses Respondents

1 8 3.63 6.02 2.45 191 191



If you selected "other" for the most frustrating aspect of your employment at SFA, please specify
below.
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Text Entry
Too many meetings

I'm part-time

It would be ideal if we could all be on the same page in terms of how to handle student issues from plagiarism to skipping
class.

There is lack of balance in expectations of teaching, research and service. It seems difficult to satisfy each of these
expectations *well*. This can result in faculty feeling inadequte, or spread too thin.

It's not the teaching load or the expectations for research singly: it is the expectation to do any research while maintaining
our teaching load. If teaching load could reduce enough for their to be time and energy for research, research would be
delightful.

An ever increasing inefficiency in the design and implementation of our university assessment compliance requirements,
both for the Gen Ed Core and for the SACS assessment requirements. Constantly moving targets for what is expected from
faculty and programs, cumbersome tools used for assessment instruments that are constantly changing, a lack of

Parental mentality of SFA. Students are forced to live on campus, forced to be advised, forced to stay in line, off the grass,
or behind the barrier. The they are fined and fee'd to excess and all the while we wonder why they can't seem to fend for
themselves.

Let's hire a president and a provost who has lead a department. The admin has not a clue what it like to operate a
university at the department or faculty level

The single most frustrating aspect of my job is the facility | work in. It is full of mold from inadequate construction quality, it
is too small, the equipment is failing, the ventilation is inadequate and dangerous, the climate control is woefully
inadequate, the metal components of everything are rusty and rusting, the faucets leak, the pipes exude sewer smells into

See below
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In the text box below, please indicate any additional comments that you may have.
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Text Entry

Limit the number of meetings

The university needs to start recruiting faculty and leadership from outside of the pool of former SFA alumni. Having fresh
perspectives is important for growth and development.

Human Sciences has become a very stressful environment. Faculty are afraid to speak up because of anticipated
retribution. Those who have spoken up have been made "examples" and people have learned to dodge the director to
avoid becoming yet another example. How many people have to leave the school and/or complain before someone

A salary boost would be the most productive tactic to improve faculty recruitment and retention, there is no doubt.

Fantastic survey. Thanks!

It is a great pleasure to be part of the SFA faculty and to have had the opportunity to participate in shaping the future of
this University and its programs. | am especially proud of my students and am truly fortunate to have such great colleagues
to work with (this has not always been the case, but it is now). | take great pride in having played an important role in

as above. It's the workload that drains you, so that you do not have the energy to maintain anything after a while. The lack
of compensation is just the insult that adds to the injury.

Hours in the clinical setting should be part of the teaching workload for nursing.

Overall, | like SFA and Nacogdoches. The campus is very nice, and the town has good resources for family life and
recreation. | do think, Nacogdoches lacks many amenities in terms of shopping and dining. This is a fairly big negative for

some people. But the lack of traffic and good schools, such as Central Heights, make up for that to me.
Some of the issues are unclear as different faculty could have a problem with the workload but one could think it is too low

while another could think it is too high. This is particularly problematic based on the last page asking about biggest
frustrations. All my scores of high concern and high impact of research expectation/time are based on my opinion that they
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